
Queens (NC) (15-9,8-3 ASUN) -vs- Central Ark. (6-18,2-9 ASUN)
02/05/25 at Farris Center, Conway, AR

 
 

 
 
Queens (NC) 63

Central Ark. 47

Date: 02/05/25
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 815
Site: Farris Center, Conway, AR
Referees: Blake Thomas, Nathan  Bemis, Luke  Chittum

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Queens (NC) 34 29 63
Central Ark. 18 29 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Ashby,Chris * 28 9-27 9-26 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 3 27
23 Colimerio,Leo * 35 3-10 2-6 4-6 3-5 8 2 5 1 1 2 12
03 Mathews,Kalib * 29 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 3 1 1 7
10 Cash,Bryce * 31 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 0 0 0 4
32 Wilson,Malcolm * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 0 0
24 Berman,Yoav 22 2-7 2-7 1-2 0-5 5 1 2 3 1 0 7
22 Pollard,Jaxon 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 1 1 1 0 1 2
01 Mann,Nasir 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
09 Jabriel,Maban 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 14-45 7-10 12-30 42 14 15 11 4 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 8-22   36.36 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 6-23   26.09 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 21-57   36.8 % 14-45   31.1 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Fagbemi,Brayden * 38 5-15 1-4 1-1 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 1 12
50 Turner,Nehemiah * 29 6-11 0-0 0-3 0-7 7 3 2 3 1 0 12
15 Evbagharu,Michael * 27 3-10 0-2 1-1 5-5 10 3 0 2 0 1 7
24 McCormick,Cole * 26 3-9 0-6 0-1 1-0 1 0 3 2 0 0 6
13 Fox,Ben * 31 1-7 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2
23 Seixas,Diogo 28 1-5 0-2 3-4 1-6 7 2 2 1 0 1 5
01 West,Jabari 8 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Derhmann,Owen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Thomas,Ethan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Etim,Ubong Abasi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mancell,Connor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 1-21 6-12 15-24 39 11 11 13 2 4 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-29   24.14 % 1-13   7.69 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 0-8   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 20-60   33.3 % 1-21   4.8 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens (NC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.
19:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 19:11
-- REBOUND DEF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

19:01 MISS 3PTR by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WILSON,MALCOLM 18:57
18:37 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FOX,BEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,COLE
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
17:45 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE

-- REBOUND OFF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
17:33 MISS JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILSON,MALCOLM 17:33
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MALCOLM --
MISS JUMPER by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint) 17:26

17:26 BLOCK  by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

FOUL  by ASHBY,CHRIS 17:19
17:19 MISS FT by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILSON,MALCOLM 17:19
SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON 17:19

17:19 MISS FT by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by COLIMERIO,LEO --
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
17:01 TURNOVER  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
16:48 FOUL  by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 16:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

16:05 TURNOVER  by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
16:05 SUB OUT by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
16:05 SUB IN by WEST,JABARI

SUB OUT by ASHBY,CHRIS 16:05
SUB IN by BERMAN,YOAV 16:05
MISS 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO 15:52
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,JAXON --
MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,YOAV 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JABARI
15:34 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON --
MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,JAXON 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
15:07 MISS LAYUP by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASH,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,KALIB 14:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50

14:50 SUB OUT by FOX,BEN
14:50 SUB IN by THOMAS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE 14:50
SUB IN by MANN,NASIR 14:50

14:24 MISS LAYUP by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERMAN,YOAV --
MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,KALIB 14:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:15 FOUL  by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by MANN,NASIR 14:15 1-4 H 3



GOOD FT by MANN,NASIR 14:15 2-4 H 2
14:15 SUB OUT by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
14:15 SUB IN by SEIXAS,DIOGO
14:02 TURNOVER  by WEST,JABARI

STEAL  by POLLARD,JAXON 14:02
TURNOVER  by POLLARD,JAXON 13:58

13:46 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,JABARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEIXAS,DIOGO

MISS 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO 13:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JABARI

12:56 MISS 3PTR by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ETHAN

12:50 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COLIMERIO,LEO 12:50
REBOUND DEF by COLIMERIO,LEO --

12:35 FOUL  by WEST,JABARI
GOOD FT by BERMAN,YOAV 12:35 3-6 H 3

12:35 SUB OUT by WEST,JABARI
12:35 SUB OUT by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
12:35 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ETHAN
12:35 SUB IN by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
12:35 SUB IN by MANCELL,CONNOR
12:35 SUB IN by FOX,BEN

SUB OUT by MATHEWS,KALIB 12:35
SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO 12:35
SUB IN by JABRIEL,MABAN 12:35
SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE 12:35
MISS FT by BERMAN,YOAV 12:35
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,JAXON --
GOOD 3PTR by BERMAN,YOAV 12:21 6-6
ASSIST  by CASH,BRYCE --

12:02 MISS 3PTR by FOX,BEN
REBOUND DEF by MANN,NASIR --
TURNOVER  by MANN,NASIR 11:55

11:55 STEAL  by SEIXAS,DIOGO
11:41 MISS 3PTR by SEIXAS,DIOGO

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON --
MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,JAXON 11:29
REBOUND OFF by CASH,BRYCE --
GOOD TIPIN by CASH,BRYCE(in the paint) 11:22 8-6 V 2

10:58 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE
-- REBOUND OFF by ETIM,UBONG ABASI

FOUL  by CASH,BRYCE 10:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:54

10:54 SUB OUT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
10:54 SUB OUT by MANCELL,CONNOR
10:54 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,COLE
10:54 SUB IN by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
10:54 SUB IN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
10:54 SUB IN by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

SUB OUT by MANN,NASIR 10:54
SUB IN by ASHBY,CHRIS 10:54

10:47 MISS 3PTR by FOX,BEN
REBOUND DEF by JABRIEL,MABAN --
MISS 3PTR by JABRIEL,MABAN 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,BEN
10:14 MISS JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERMAN,YOAV --
GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 09:56 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by CASH,BRYCE --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by FOX,BEN
REBOUND DEF by BERMAN,YOAV --



MISS 3PTR by CASH,BRYCE 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

08:43 MISS 3PTR by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SEIXAS,DIOGO

08:36 MISS 3PTR by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by JABRIEL,MABAN --
TURNOVER  by BERMAN,YOAV 08:25

08:25 STEAL  by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
08:20 TURNOVER  by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

STEAL  by ASHBY,CHRIS 08:20
08:20 SUB OUT by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
08:20 SUB OUT by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
08:20 SUB IN by WEST,JABARI
08:20 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,COLE

SUB OUT by JABRIEL,MABAN 08:20
SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON 08:20
SUB OUT by BERMAN,YOAV 08:20
SUB IN by MATHEWS,KALIB 08:20
SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO 08:20
SUB IN by WILSON,MALCOLM 08:20
GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 08:04 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by MATHEWS,KALIB --

07:41 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JABARI
REBOUND DEF by ASHBY,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 07:17 17-6 V 11
ASSIST  by MATHEWS,KALIB --
FOUL  by COLIMERIO,LEO 06:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48

06:48 SUB OUT by WEST,JABARI
06:48 SUB OUT by FOX,BEN
06:48 SUB IN by THOMAS,ETHAN
06:48 SUB IN by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
06:48 17-7 V 10 GOOD FT by SEIXAS,DIOGO
06:48 17-8 V 9 GOOD FT by SEIXAS,DIOGO

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SEIXAS,DIOGO

06:11 MISS JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLIMERIO,LEO --
GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 06:04 20-8 V 12
ASSIST  by COLIMERIO,LEO --

05:42 20-10 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 05:22 23-10 V 13
ASSIST  by CASH,BRYCE --

04:58 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,COLE
STEAL  by MATHEWS,KALIB 04:58
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,KALIB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:53 25-10 V 15

04:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:53 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ETHAN
04:53 SUB IN by FOX,BEN

SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE 04:53
SUB OUT by WILSON,MALCOLM 04:53
SUB IN by MANN,NASIR 04:53
SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON 04:53

04:25 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASHBY,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint) 04:13
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,JAXON --
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SEIXAS,DIOGO
03:39 25-12 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,NEHEMIAH



TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,KALIB 03:24
03:24 STEAL  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
03:20 25-15 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)
02:55 FOUL  by FOX,BEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55
02:55 SUB OUT by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
02:55 SUB IN by WEST,JABARI

SUB OUT by MATHEWS,KALIB 02:55
SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON 02:55
SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE 02:55
SUB IN by WILSON,MALCOLM 02:55
MISS FT by COLIMERIO,LEO 02:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MANN,NASIR 02:55
SUB IN by BERMAN,YOAV 02:55
GOOD FT by COLIMERIO,LEO 02:55 26-15 V 11
FOUL  by ASHBY,CHRIS 02:48

02:48 26-16 V 10 GOOD FT by SEIXAS,DIOGO(fastbreak)
02:48 SUB OUT by WEST,JABARI
02:48 SUB IN by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
02:47 MISS FT by SEIXAS,DIOGO(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BERMAN,YOAV 02:20

02:06 TURNOVER  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by ASHBY,CHRIS(in the paint) 02:03

02:03 BLOCK  by FOX,BEN
REBOUND OFF by CASH,BRYCE --
GOOD TIPIN by CASH,BRYCE(in the paint) 01:57 28-16 V 12

01:43 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERMAN,YOAV --
GOOD 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO 01:33 31-16 V 15
ASSIST  by BERMAN,YOAV --

01:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ASHBY,CHRIS 01:29
SUB IN by MATHEWS,KALIB 01:29

01:02 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
REBOUND DEF by COLIMERIO,LEO --
MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,YOAV 00:56
REBOUND OFF by COLIMERIO,LEO --
GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,KALIB 00:51 34-16 V 18
ASSIST  by COLIMERIO,LEO --

00:27 34-18 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by BERMAN,YOAV 00:09
TURNOVER  by BERMAN,YOAV 00:09

00:03 MISS JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MALCOLM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens (NC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.
19:49 SUB OUT by SEIXAS,DIOGO
19:49 SUB IN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by BERMAN,YOAV 19:49
SUB IN by ASHBY,CHRIS 19:49

19:43 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE
-- REBOUND OFF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

19:37 MISS TIPIN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MALCOLM --
GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 19:27 37-18 V 19

18:59 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE
-- REBOUND OFF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL



18:56 MISS 3PTR by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,COLE

18:49 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by CASH,BRYCE 18:46
18:42 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,COLE

STEAL  by COLIMERIO,LEO 18:42
18:38 FOUL  by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

GOOD FT by COLIMERIO,LEO(fastbreak) 18:38 38-18 V 20
GOOD FT by COLIMERIO,LEO(fastbreak) 18:38 39-18 V 21

18:12 39-20 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,COLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 17:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

17:50 39-22 V 17 GOOD DUNK by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:46
17:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 17:22 42-22 V 20
ASSIST  by COLIMERIO,LEO --

17:00 MISS JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MATHEWS,KALIB 17:00
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MALCOLM --
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by WILSON,MALCOLM 16:44
SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON 16:44
FOUL  by POLLARD,JAXON 16:36

16:23 MISS 3PTR by FOX,BEN
REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON --
GOOD LAYUP by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint) 16:13 44-22 V 22
ASSIST  by MATHEWS,KALIB --

15:48 44-24 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38

15:38 SUB OUT by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
15:38 SUB IN by SEIXAS,DIOGO

SUB OUT by MATHEWS,KALIB 15:38
SUB IN by MANN,NASIR 15:38
GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 15:14 47-24 V 23
ASSIST  by COLIMERIO,LEO --

14:54 MISS JUMPER by SEIXAS,DIOGO
REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON --
GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 14:46 50-24 V 26
ASSIST  by POLLARD,JAXON --

14:27 50-26 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,COLE

14:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON 14:26
SUB IN by JABRIEL,MABAN 14:26
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 14:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SEIXAS,DIOGO
14:18 MISS LAYUP by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
14:18 50-28 V 22 GOOD TIPIN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by COLIMERIO,LEO 14:18
14:18 50-29 V 21 GOOD FT by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 14:07
REBOUND OFF by JABRIEL,MABAN --
GOOD TIPIN by JABRIEL,MABAN(in the paint) 14:02 52-29 V 23

13:47 MISS JUMPER by SEIXAS,DIOGO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:44 FOUL  by SEIXAS,DIOGO



13:44 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,COLE
13:44 SUB IN by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

SUB OUT by ASHBY,CHRIS 13:44
SUB IN by BERMAN,YOAV 13:44
MISS 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
13:12 MISS 3PTR by FOX,BEN

REBOUND DEF by COLIMERIO,LEO --
12:54 FOUL  by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BERMAN,YOAV 12:40 55-29 V 26
ASSIST  by COLIMERIO,LEO --

12:15 55-31 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by SEIXAS,DIOGO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MANN,NASIR 11:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SEIXAS,DIOGO
FOUL  by MANN,NASIR 11:52
SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO 11:52
SUB IN by WILSON,MALCOLM 11:52

11:52 SUB OUT by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
11:52 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,COLE

SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE 11:52
SUB IN by MATHEWS,KALIB 11:52

11:51 55-33 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,COLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEIXAS,DIOGO

FOUL  by MANN,NASIR 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51

11:51 SUB OUT by SEIXAS,DIOGO
11:51 SUB IN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
11:51 MISS FT by MCCORMICK,COLE

-- REBOUND OFF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
11:49 55-35 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,COLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOX,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,KALIB(in the paint) 11:30 57-35 V 22

11:14 MISS LAYUP by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MALCOLM --
MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,YOAV 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
10:40 TURNOVER  by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

SUB OUT by JABRIEL,MABAN 10:40
SUB OUT by BERMAN,YOAV 10:40
SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO 10:40
SUB IN by ASHBY,CHRIS 10:40

10:40 SUB OUT by FOX,BEN
10:40 SUB IN by DERHMANN,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:53 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DERHMANN,OWEN

09:40 57-37 V 20 GOOD DUNK by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,COLE

FOUL  by WILSON,MALCOLM 09:40
09:40 MISS FT by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:40 SUB OUT by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
09:40 SUB IN by SEIXAS,DIOGO
09:40 SUB OUT by SEIXAS,DIOGO
09:40 SUB IN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
09:39 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,COLE
09:39 SUB IN by SEIXAS,DIOGO

TURNOVER  by MANN,NASIR 09:34
09:12 MISS 3PTR by SEIXAS,DIOGO

-- REBOUND OFF by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
09:12 57-39 V 18 GOOD TIPIN by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)



FOUL  by MATHEWS,KALIB 09:12
SUB OUT by MANN,NASIR 09:12
SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE 09:12

09:12 57-40 V 17 GOOD FT by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN
08:42 FOUL  by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 08:28
REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,KALIB --
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DERHMANN,OWEN
08:04 TURNOVER  by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

SUB OUT by WILSON,MALCOLM 08:04
SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON 08:04
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 07:36
REBOUND OFF by COLIMERIO,LEO --
TURNOVER  by COLIMERIO,LEO 07:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34
SUB OUT by ASHBY,CHRIS 07:34
SUB IN by BERMAN,YOAV 07:34

07:16 MISS LAYUP by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BERMAN,YOAV 07:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:06 57-42 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,YOAV 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SEIXAS,DIOGO

06:11 57-44 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO 05:55 60-44 V 16
ASSIST  by BERMAN,YOAV --

05:41 SUB OUT by DERHMANN,OWEN
05:41 SUB IN by FOX,BEN

SUB OUT by MATHEWS,KALIB 05:41
SUB IN by ASHBY,CHRIS 05:41

05:40 TURNOVER  by SEIXAS,DIOGO
STEAL  by ASHBY,CHRIS 05:40
MISS 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO 05:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 05:09
REBOUND OFF by COLIMERIO,LEO --
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
04:37 MISS LAYUP by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON --
04:16 FOUL  by SEIXAS,DIOGO

SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE 04:16
SUB IN by MATHEWS,KALIB 04:16
GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,JAXON(in the paint) 04:04 62-44 V 18
ASSIST  by MATHEWS,KALIB --

03:49 TURNOVER  by FOX,BEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,KALIB 03:33

03:33 STEAL  by FOX,BEN
03:14 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON --
MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,YOAV 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
02:39 TURNOVER  by TURNER,NEHEMIAH

STEAL  by ASHBY,CHRIS 02:39
02:37 FOUL  by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
02:37 SUB OUT by TURNER,NEHEMIAH
02:37 SUB IN by WEST,JABARI

MISS JUMPER by COLIMERIO,LEO 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:06
SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON 02:06
SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE 02:06

01:46 TURNOVER  by FOX,BEN
STEAL  by COLIMERIO,LEO 01:46

01:19 FOUL  by FOX,BEN
MISS FT by COLIMERIO,LEO 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COLIMERIO,LEO 01:19 63-44 V 19

00:57 63-46 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SEIXAS,DIOGO
00:26 MISS 3PTR by FOX,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by ASHBY,CHRIS 00:26

00:26 SUB OUT by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
00:26 SUB IN by DERHMANN,OWEN
00:26 63-47 V 16 GOOD FT by WEST,JABARI
00:26 MISS FT by WEST,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by BERMAN,YOAV --


